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Q NO. 3875 INDIAN DELEGATION VISIT TO NEPAL

August 14, 2014

RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3875

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.08.2014

INDIAN DELEGATION VISIT TO NEPAL
 

3875. DR. T. SUBBARAMI REDDY:
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) the outcome of Indian delegation visit to Nepal; and
 (b) the proposals and agreements signed in the bilateral talk, if so, the details thereof?

 

ANSWER
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
 [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

 

(a) & (b) External Affairs Minister led an inter-ministerial delegation on an official visit to Nepal from 25-27
July, 2014 at the invitation of the Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Government of Nepal. During her stay
in Kathmandu, she paid courtesy calls on The Rt. Hon’ble Dr. Ram Baran Yadav, President of Nepal, The
Rt. Hon’ble Mr. Sushil Koirala, Prime Minister and The Rt. Hon’ble Mr. Subash Chandra Nembang, Speaker
of the Legislature-Parliament. She also met with the Leader of Opposition in the Legislature-Parliament
The Hon. Pushpa Kamal Dahal 'Prachanda' and leaders of other political parties. The two Foreign
Ministers also co-chaired the third meeting of the India-Nepal Joint Commission. The Joint Commission
reviewed a range of issues including political and security issues, economic cooperation and
infrastructure, trade and transit, power and water resources, culture, education and media. Both sides
expressed happiness at the reactivation of the Joint Commission after a gap of 23 years. Both sides also
signed an MOU on the installation of 2,700 shallow tube-wells in the Terai region.
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